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Plenso nole, we don'l charge incoming wire transtor fees for Chase Performance B
hocking with Interost®. Chase Piatinum Business Checking™, Chase Bus
ar s originally sen! with the help of a Chase banker y
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:CHECKING SUMMARY ‘ Chase Business Complete Checking )

NTANC IS AvOUNT
Beginning Balance

Deoposits and Ad 3 8

Checks Paid 1 +1,000,00
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals 8

Electronic Withdrawals 2

Foes 14

Ending Balance 108

Your Monthly Service F oo was $15 this stalement period

CHASEO Novemer 30

Account Number

2024

|ATM & DEBIT CARD WITHDRAWALS)| (=ned

DESCRPTION

= CHASE Q1 BUSINESS’ Q @ signout

Accounts Pay & transfer Collect & deposit Investments Account management Security

< Back Check Detalils
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$1,000.00 e

Dec 09, 2024

heck 108
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iPhone
LAWYERS BARRED

iPhone
    


Chase Offers [ 20 I8
Add deals, shop and get cash back

Chevron [ ew | Sling TV [ New |
< & 3%cashback sirig 30% cash back >
[C] ®
Transactions

Showing | Checks under 2 years v =+ 5 1
Date Check# & Description Type Amount
Dec 09, 2024 #108 CHECK # 108 Check -$1,000.00

You've reached the end of your account activity.
€ B 0 ®© 8 8
Thank you for your attention o this matter
Respectfully,
Heidi Marjaana Lahteenmaa, D O
3 Attachments - Scanned by Gmail O
w | u
— —
A — r—
JOb 9:35AM (O minutes ago)
10 drduncanbowen, Stephen v

Hi Mr. Duncan Bowen,
The payment history at Chase shows that you cashed the check of $1000.00 for your services, you now refuse 1o provide. Please refund my money.
Thank you,

Dr Heidi Lahteenmaa, DO



Jacob Tubbs @ ‘ Skyway Development LLC

COO at Skyway Development Co. The University of Alsbama
Houston, Texas, United States - Contact info School of Law

469 connections

(1' Message) (More)

Sent (5] GL Dec 7, 2023 at 9:37 AM
151 Messages . . .
To: jacob@pricearmstrong.com Details
e WU DI
Sent from my iPhone Begin forwarded . . )
message: > From: G L From Heidi; a quick question
. 9 pohjoinen@supo.fi 12/9/2023 Hi Jacob,
Fwid: FBI
Sent from my iPhone Begin forwarded
message: > From: G L I know you discharged me, however | really need to know if you filed any paperwork on my behalf with anyone? Please let

me know as soon as possible, as if this was not completed, | am going to have to look into this seemingly near impossible

12/9/2023
| (T sk

Victim Information Name: Heid
Lahteenmaa Are you reporting on behalf Thank you,

12/7/2023 »
oy Heidi L.

Victim Information Name: Heid
Lahteenmaa Are you reporting on behalf Sent from my iPhone

F @

To Whom It May Concern at the FBI, |
am reporting, yet again, a very complex

g—ﬂ 12/5/2023
{No Subject)

Russell, Please let me know as soon as
possible. | don't know, who else could

(No Subject) '

Maybe you can help with another
P W v

ssmmalabmsd mmnbbnn O



e Stephen Bu.. Nov25,2024 (D) &  ses

tome v

Heidi:

Attached is the Notice of Hearing which has a final
hearing date set for January 23 and 24, 2025 via
Zoom.

| have also attached your deposition notice which
has your deposition set for December 10, 2024.

The deposition will be in person and the address for
the deposition is included in the notice.

Finally, please send, to our Melbourne address a
check for $1,000 made out to “Duncan Bowen,

Ph.D As soon as | receive that, | will gs‘ him ‘

retained.
8]

Also, please see attached the Motion for Protective
Order and Motion to Dismiss that | will be filing
toaay.

Stephen Burch Apr 17 @ G e
to me v

Dr. Bowen is not making an evaluation of you. His
job is to show medical and scientific errors in Dr.
Trese's evaluation. Dr. Bowen will not finalize his
opinions until after Dr. Trese has been deposed. As
DOH is seeking to amend Dr. Trese's evaluation with
your Baker Act records, Dr. Bowen has not finalized
anything at this point. Regardless, he will not be

making any wnitten evaluation — only testifying as to

me Apr 17 E® &« e
to Stephen v
| see. | still need the audio recording of the PCP

hearing. Per FOMA this is of paramount
importance in cases like mine.

Thanks

me May 26 @ A e
to Stephen, Dianne, Sabrina v

Mr. Burch,

| have reviewed the investigative file you sent for
my case (Nos S
S \hich you claimed was the “entire
file." However, the contract for Mr. Bowen,
referenced in your emails on November

26, 2024 and April 17, 2025 regarding his
evaluation and the $1,000 payment, is missing.

Per Florida Bar Rule 4-1.16(d), | am entitled to all
case-related documents, including this contract.
Please provide the contract for Mr. Bowen within
7 business days, by June 4, 2025. If you fail to
comply, | will escalate this matter to the Florida
Bar as part of my ongoing complaint against
you, which includes concerns about your
website’s child pornography pingbacks and your
prior actions in this case.

Sincerely,

or. S
e Stephen Burch 6:09PM ® «

tome v

There was nn written contract  Dr Rowen aareed

tome v

e Stephen Burch 6:09PM @ « -

There was no written contract. Dr. Bowen agreed
to provide his analysis for that amount. | believe he
is still willing to do so.

Stephen Burch, Attorney
Smith & Associates

709 S. Harbor City Blvd., Suite 540

Melbourne, Florida 32901

(321) 676-5555 (O)
(321) 676-5558 (Fax)

Stephen@SmithLawTlh.com; Website:
www.smithlawtlh.com




@ haaslawpllc.com C lIJ

malHAAS D
[l

M2 AW = Enm

THANK YOU

Thank you for contacting Haas Law regarding
your potential case. We have received the
information you provided and a member of
our legal team will contact you shortly.

If you require immediate assistance, please
call 407.755.7675.

Thank you again. Please know that we
appreciate the trust you have placed in our

firm.

03 March 2024

04:45 PM R ILVER
MILLER

SILVERMILLERLAW.COM

Contact Us Today

below to learn more about our team
members.

Get a FREE Consultation

Home / Our Attorneys

Meet The Team

@ silvermillerlaw.com ¢

15 February 2024
04:53 PM

L+W Lowther |Walker

Federal Criminal Defense Lawyers

Thank you for:
considering Lowth
Walker. One of ¢
team members
reach out to you wi

24 hours.

Lowther | Walker All Rights Reserved

App icons by Icons8

Landing Page Development and PPC Management

by Savvy Search Marketing

AA 8 federal-criminal-lawyer.com ¢



tome v

@ Mail Delivery Sub... Jan24 (D) &

A

Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to
AGO@myfloridalegal.com because the
address couldn't be found, or is unable
to receive mail.

The response from the remote server was:

550 5.1.1 User Unknown

Inquiry: Heidi Lahteenmaa mbox

Lisa Rodriguez Jun12 @ e e

tome v
Dear Ms. Lahteenmaa,

You recently contacted our office via our website
regarding a possible whistleblower and/or
administrative case matter. Based on the information
provided, we regret to inform you that we cannot
undertake representation in this matter.

We thank you for considering Ratzan Weissman &
Boldt to review this matter. If you have any need in
the future for legal assistance, we hope you will again
consider our firm. You should be aware that the
passage of time might bar you from pursuing
whatever, if any, claim you have in this matter.
Accordingly, because time is always important, we
recommend you immediately contact another firm for
assistance, should you wish to pursue this matter.

In declining to undertake this matter, the firm is not
expressing an opinion on whether you might prevail if
an action is pursued. You should not refrain from
seeking legal assistance from another firm because of
any interpretation you may place on this firm’s
decision not to go forward with this matter.

Although we believe this email fully covers all
pertinent matters, should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Your submission has been
received

Your submission has been received, and will be
reviewed by our legal team. We will contact you when
we have reviewed it, or if we need any further
information. We aim to respond to all submissions
within two weeks.

Back to form

Powered by Drupal

AA & crm.whistleblower.org <



23:December 2023
03:51AM

Do you have a matter with

which our lawyers can help
you?

Your access to this site has been limited by the site
owner

Your access to this service has been limited. (HTTP response code 503)

If you think you have been blocked in error, contact the owner of this site for
assistance.

If you are a WordPress user with administrative privileges on this site, please enter your
email address in the box below and click "Send”. You will then receive an email that helps
yOu regain access.

Block Technical Data
Block Access from your area has been temporarily limited for security
ghxy reasons.
Time: Sat, 23 Dec 2023 2:49:33 GMT

AA & kolsrudlawoffices.com e



Q, Search

Inbox
. @ Joanne Royce »
991 Messages, 594 unread T Heirli | ahtesnmas
in 18 ) 2 AA
Manage your Kigs® INnTernet usage win

Smart Parental Controls View Online Add Contact

NETGEAR ProSupport ~ 2/4/2024

Thank you for choosing NETGEAR. G...

A limited time offer that keeps your

device protected beyond the Joanne Royce
Joanne Royce 232024 Details

[case #55168ce] Response to you... ™ Joanne
Dear Ms. Lahteenmaa, Our staff has
reviewed your application.

Royce
2/3/2024 .
Email Other ¢

Dear Allis, In an attempt not to waste joejackroyce@gmail.com
even more precious time on everyone's
NETGEAR 2/2/2024 vIP
METGEAR - A chance to win a $500 ...
Review your NETGEAR® Nighthawk® Cancel
Tri-Band WiFi 6E Router (RAXE300) for

Joanne Royce Feb 3, 2024 at 10:57 AM

To: Heidi Lahteenmaa

u Details

[case #55168ce] Response to your application

Dear Ms. Lahteenmaa,

Our staff has reviewed your application. Unformunately, we have determined that Govemment Accountability Project cannot offer any
services to you. We are only able to handle a small percentage of the thousands of well-founded requests for our services. Please
understand that our declining of services to you does not indicate that our staff thinks your concerns are unimportant or without merit. We
are sorry we cannot be of further assistance, but if you would like to search for legal representation, please know that you can find lawyer

referral services for your area here: hitps:/wwiv.americanbar.org/groups/lawyer_referral/resources/lawyer-referral-directory/.
Best regards.

The Govemment Accountability Project Intake Team
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Apr 23, 2024 at 10:07 PM

jibsondunn,cor Details

¥ Dpetention o a
Hi, On am writing. | would Inquiry
f the Finnish government
paivystys.um@gov.fi /252024 Hi,

Detention
Hi, Once

Do you have any cases with Teladoc? | don't want conflict of interest.

paivystys.um@gov.fi  4/25/2024 Thank you

Detention

paivystys.um@gov.fi  2/25/2024

Detention Sent from my iPhone
Hi O ) I

3ppPr

paivystys.um@gov.fi 4/25/2024
Detention l

@) inquiries@gibsondun... 4/23/2024
* |nquiry

Hi, Do you have any cases with
Teladoc? | don't want conflict of

-

support@psychophar... 4/3/2024
Email change question
Hi, How do | change the email on my v

i N

Jul 4, 2024 at 1:37 AM
Details

9 support@efani.com 717)2

Re: [## 22241 ##] Billing questions I Re: Inquiry regarding TDoc

Hi,

Will Coseo 7116/2024

; Does your law firm have any affiliation with Teladoc Inc.? | want to know if you have had Teladoc as a client, so there is no
Re: Efani Follow Up !

conflict of interest, before | proceed?

Thank you

9 support@efani.com
Data use 7
Hi, How much d

ym my iIPhone ]

W Se

Kesha Spoelker 72024
Data use ?

mcdanield@gtlaw.com... 7/4/
Re: Re. Teladoc

ur la
with Te

USAFLS-CitizenCompl... 7/4/2024
Re: [EXTERMAL] From Dr. Lahteenm...
Update: | I

a br ancer scare




Jul 4, 2024 at 1:37 AM

selinh@gtlaw.con sandersr@gtlaw.cor Details

support@efani.com y ' )
g Re: [## 22241 ##] Billing questions Re: Re. Teladoc

Hi,

Will Coseo 7)16/2024

; Does your law firm have any affiliation with Teladoc Inc.? | want to know if you have had Teladoc as a client, so there is no
Re: Efani Follow Up ’

conflict of interest, before | proceed?

< Thank you
support@efani.com 4

Datause ?
Hi, How much data have | used s

WO
2 |
o

Kesha Spoelker 7/11)2024
Datause ?
Hi, | )}

cycle? Thank you, Heidi Sent from my

ich data have | used this

William.Shepherd@hkl... 7/4/2024
Re: Inquiry regarding TDoc

mcdanield@gtlaw.c... 7/4/2024 @

Re: Re. Teladoc
Hi, Does your law firm have any
affiliation with Teladoc Inc.? | want to

g USAFLS-CitizenCompl... 7/ ]
Re: [EXTERNAL] From Dr. Lahteenm...

Update; | have a breast cancer scare

t1am beina 1 { access to

A% inquiries@gibsondunn... 7/4/2024

Jul 4, 2024 at 1:11 AM
n.com Details

HI, HOW MUCH Oata nave | usea mis
cycle? Thank you, Heidi Sent from my

l Re: Re. Teladoc.Inc

William.Shepherd@hki... 7/4/2024
Re: Inquiry regarding TDoc Hi,

Does your law firm have any affiliation with Teladoc Inc.? I want to know if you have had Teladoc as a client, so there is no
mcdanield@gtlaw.com... 7/4/2024 conflict of interest, before | proceed?

Re: Re. Teladoc

Hi, Does your law firm have any

n with Teladoc Inc.? | want to _hank};{)t'

af

Re: [EXTERNAL] From Dr. Lahteenm...

inquiries@gibsondunn... 7/4
Incuiry

e
o
9 USAFLS-CitizenCompl... 7/4/2024
¥

michael.goldberg@ak... 7/4/2024
Re: Re. Te c.Inc
Hi, Does your law firm have any

ation with Teladoc Inc.? | want to

USAFLS-CitizenCompl... 7/1/20:
[EXTERNAL] From Dr. Lahteenmaa; u...
Mr

ne about this

Can you please



Searching in Inbox
arch Cancel

Cape Law 114/2024
Your message 'Re: Hexdi, welcome to Cape!' ha

Hi, Your message has been received and is being
reviewed by our team. We'll get back 1o you as

ACLU
Thank you for joining!

) days, you

Cape Law an 14, 2024 at 7:54 PM

Your message 'Re: Heidi, welcome to Cape!' has been received
Hi,

Details

Your message has been received and is being reviewed by our team. We'l gat back 1o you as soon as we can

If you wish to continue this conversation, you can reply to this email

Hi Heidi, you consent to this by continuing ..

Visible
Welcome to life with Autopay

at now on, we arg

Request details
ACLU 14 Contact email; g
Thank you for joining! =
; . ¥ Date submitted: 01/14/2024
emalls ! ng Reference number:
Issue: Re: Heidi, welcome to Cape!
Nane Los ”n
Test 2 Issue description: Hi Rachel, Yes can | book an appointment at your earliest convenience? Thank you, Heidi Sent from my iPhone
©
Nane Los Ui |
Test
1 |
ma 31l Ple
Howell Buchan Strong via GR...
Appointment Scheduled =
of
Front Desk UL
Searching in Inbox
9 Rachel from Cape Feb 11, 2024 at 1PM
To Detalls
arch Cancel
Rachel from Cape W - Heidi,Don't miss out on what's yours
Heidi, Don't miss out on what's yours
Hi Heidi, Our offer 1o handle your legal case
{LEX-88200) will expire soon. We don't want HiHeidi,
Visible A Our offer to handie your legal case (LEX-88200) wil expire soon,
Save Q and & . Bring your phone to Visib... We dont You 0 7ies U on Your Fighis, 80 please bbbl
. o i 38 Gk day or two.
For any question, we are here to help.
Visible
Welcome to life with Autopay
H i = One less Continue my case
N, Wi "o
Visible "
Default payment method updated oS,
Visible 2024
We've (_K“ YD(“ paymenl ""E"\[)d Cae 2™ s a low e 0n 3 mrission 10 provide everyone with sccess 1o kasos
H I J / end Fos rae 10 reach ot 10 us o SendceBcansiusion com o (588) 316-5639 | Lnsatscrbe
saved 1 yment t it
Visible @



Searching in Inbox

Search Cancel

-

Helsinki, ACS

ACLU 119/2024
Our strategy to protect people’s rights
You're key to the fight. Here's our plan,

+ Cape Law, Rachel from C...
Heidi, welcome to Cape! -
Hi Heidi T
If you'd ke

aclu 1MBj2024
Automatic reply: Question

Thank yau f ntacting the ACLU! Our ema
address ach org is an unmonitored inbox,

+ Howell Buchan Strong via GR... 1116/2024
Appointment Scheduled
An Appointment
Terrel on Thurs

has been sche
ay Jan 18 at 3

with John
EST. You are

ACLU 16/2024
You're now part of a powerful team, Heidi
Thanks for CLU community. Here's

whal's ne;

Rachel from Cape

Heidi, finish up your case
Hi Heidi, Just a few
begin working on your case. Pick a plan in

steps are needed so

Rachel from Cape

Naj2024 v

Helsinki, ACS
To: EA  Ce: Helsinki, ACS

E99 - OTHER QUESTION - Heidi Lahteenmaa

Hell,

Thank you for your email and apologies for the delay in our response.

Jan 22, 2024 at 3:43 AM
Dietails

If you wish to report a crime taking place in Finland, we encourage you to contact the Finnish authorities.

*Call 112 if you have an emergency or you need urgent assistance from the authorities or

if you know or suspact that somebody’s life, health, property or the environment is under threat or in danger.
The police also operate a national non-emergency helpline between the hours of 8.00 am and 4.15 pm on weekdays.
The: number for non-emergency helpline is: +358 (0)295 419 8007

Kindly see the below link for more guidance regarding Finnish Police:

hittpspoliisi. fiferyf

U.S. Embassy cannot intarfere with the local police investigations and processes. Our ability to assist is limitad by local

law:

A lawyer may be able to help you understand the steps involved in investigating and prosecuting a crime. You can
find a list of local attomeys at hitps,//acianajaj any

Kind regards,

American Citizen Services

Consular Section, U5, Embassy Finland,

Itéinen Puistotie 14 B, 00140 Helsinki.

This inbex is not monitored on weekends, ULS. and local holidays.

d1742266-b25a-4017-aae... 2/1/2024
Re: Appointment Scheduled
Hi, | stili

anyone

na to hear from John Terred or

he office regarding the contract

39539e57-5db0-496a-b... /202024
Re: Appointment Scheduled
Hi, | still have not received a reply from John

Terrell, Thank you Heidi Sent from my iPhone

39539e57-5db0-496a-b... 1202024
Re: Appointment Scheduled

Hi, 1 still k ved a reply from John

Terrell, Thank you Heid: Sent from my iPhone

e s

have be

recently | found out (albeit unverified) that my

nable to flle for taxes, and

aclu@aclu.org 1/16/2024
Question
Hi, | nead 10 tind lawyer to take my case o

address ex e government 24-7

* 39539e57-5db0-496a-b... /1
Re: Appointment Scheduled
Hi, Did the appointment confirm? | just texted

back but | never received a reply. | want to

/2024

Searching in Inbox

* Cape Law, Rachel from C... 1/1/

Search Cancel

ACLU 122]2024
This is how we win, Heidi,

Be part of this crucial fight and get a gift on us
Helsinki. ACS 122j2024

E99 - OTHER QUESTION - Heidi Lahteenmaa

ACLU 11912024
Our strategy to protect people's rights

You're key to the fight. Here's our plan

2024 2Q
Heidi, weicome to Cape! im

Hi Heidi Thank you for reaching out to Cape Law

I you'd like us to proceed with your case, please

aclu 116/2024
Automatic reply: Question

acting the AC
orgisa

Thank you | Ul Our emai

 unmonitored inbox

address achut

* Howell Buchan Strong via GR... 1/10/2024

Appointment Scheduled
An Appointment has been schec
Terrel on Thursday Jan 18 at 3

2d W John
10pm EST. You are

ACLU 116/2024
You're now part of a powerful team, Heidi

Thanks for joining the ACLU community. Here's




A Notsecurs | smithlawtih.com, t . D @ @

About smithlawtlh.com

Your connection 1o this site isn't secure

CONTACT

£ Permissions for this site

X Tracking prevention for this site (Balanced)

Trackers (0 blocked)|

Contact LOCATIONS

MELBOURNE:

709 S. Harbor City Blvd., Ste 540
Melbourne, Florida 32901 Phone: 321-676-5555

t Office Box 6153

Phone: 321-€

Tallahassee,

Fax: 321-676-5558

. 2 wu
709 S Harbor City Bivd s
Ha ty Bivd, Me e F

From Heidi ‘b C 8 B

wed, Sep 4, 208PM o @ -

Hi Stephen

| just sent you the Dropbox ink. Can you let me know f you got d ok and can see the pholos ok? | just now moved all of them from the private fof

jor 10 the Smith folder | wil also add comments
10 the photos later tonighl. and add more photos

Thank you so much

Hexd|
® Mail Delivery Subsystem Wed, Sep 4, 208PM ¢y
@' Address not found Your messag delvered t h79{Romail com because the address couldn'l be found, or is unable to receve mail LEARN MORE The respon

Hi

The email | sent 10 seure |.com bounced back as undeliverable. Can you confirm 47
Thank you

Heidi

e Stephen Burch Wed, Sepd, 218PM B @ @

It is sburch79

LZgmall com



o Stephen Burch

Stephen Burch, Attormey
Sen
09 5. Harbor City Blvd., Susie 540
MeTbourne, Florida 32501

) ETE-5335 (0)

(321) 676-3338 (Fax)

Seephen@SmahlawThh com: Website: wow smathlavilh com

Ok, | canceled the wrong one and added this new email. Hopatully, | did it right thi

Let me know i il gets o be oo much, Thank you Hesdi

wiied [
beleye he stll has, and was able 1o rec
hacking cases, but only whistieblowing ™ He would £

PN Was Jaco

e, Mmost

yood condact bo wenly hacking as well imo.

W M iRk | Dries At

& G www.dropbox.com/tea ’ eft_nav&rol

Members

Admin console

B )
Manage licenses Settings More options
& Members
Q Active External collaborators Invited Suspended
Name + Status

. . seurch79@gmail.com Deleted

time and you can sea all the photos. 'l add

Tubbs at Price Armstrong (ink below). | I0st contact wilth him in Jan 2023, aftes th ¢

Qang aflacked

Group v

Storage usage

0 bytes

@, JUstp

L. | recannected with him in the tall of 2023, at which ime: he tokd me something like °| am sormy bt

12738°M ¢ @ 4

e commentary a bil lates. 'l keep adding pholos litlle by Mile

cannot help you. | da not do any

Content permissions

«?



Members oOR 04 @

& e

Invite members More options

Q Active 1 External colaborators 0 Invited 1 Suspended 0 Removed 1 Everyone at Srth o v
:] Name + Status Storage usage Content permissions
Invited s
sburch79@gmail.com S 0 bytes Manage access £ Resend invite  +»

Team admin 0 bytes Manage access ¢ .

Stephen Burch «stephen@smithlawtih.coms
to me, Dianne, Sabrina «

It has been received. Thank you.

Do you have time tomorrow for a call to discuss our next steps?

Stephon Burch, Attorney € 3lof3t @ v g
Smith & Associates
704 §. Harbor Caty Blvd., Suste 540
Melbourne, Florida 32901 0D Critinits
(321) 676-3555 (D)
(321) 676-5558 (Fax) e
Stephen@SmuthLawTlh com; Website: worw smithlawtlh com
W LN
P.O. Box 6153 Nov 21,2024
Tallahasses, Flornnda 32314 Your number 1s not in service :|

(B50) 297-2006 (O)
(B50) 297-2009 (Fax)

x O 9 T D 0:01.8 / 0:09.0 ag0p [d I3 W Join the conversation
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BES AL H LAW FIRM

GEORGE F. INDEST ILI - Representing Health Care Providers for over 30 Years

Call: (407) 331-6620 or (850) 439-100
Toll-free: (888) 331-6620

Home About Our Firm Areas Of Practice Our Blogs v Our Videos

The page can’t be found.

Main Office * 1101 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1000, Altamonte Springs, FL2714 Telepbone: (407) 3316620
By Appointment + 37 N. Orange Avence, Suite 500, Oriando, FL 3201 Telephone: (88¢) 331-6620
By Appointment - 201 E. Govemment Street, Pensacola, FL 32502 Telephone: (850) 439-1001 « Telefax: (407) 331-3030
By Appointment: 201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 2500, New Orleans, LA 70170

i Heariags, Adav
Medicare/Medicaid Audits, Health Care Law, Contracts, Hospital Privileges Hearings, Investigations, DEA Defense, Board of Medicine Defense, Healthcare Fraud Defense, Medical Staff Fakr Hearings, Admin
Law, Hospital Peer Review, Hospital Law, Board of Dentistry, Board of Nursing Complaint Defense, Board of Phamacy, Medicad

PRN, IPN, Professional Licensing, Medicare/Medicaid Fraud Defense, Nursing
u ABIM Representation Resident Physician Defense, VA & Military Physician Defense, Department of Heal

(MECU) Defense, Search Warrant and Subpoena Defense, NBME Representation, USMLE Chalienges.
Defense, and more_.

1 Potersb

hinst, Glade

Jacksonville, Key West, Melbourne, Miami, Ocala, Orland, Pensacola, Panama City, Sarasota,

1t Lawderdale, Gainesvil R
us, Clay, Colliet, Columbia, Dade, De Soto, Dixie, Duval, Escambia, Flages, Frankiin, G:

ing Florida cities and counties® Daytona Beach
Cathoun, Charfotie, Citn

hua, Baker, Bay, Bradford, ard, Browa

Available in the fol

Tampa, West Paim Beach, Al
"pa, West Paim Beach, Al . natee. Maricn, Martin, Monroe, N:

Screenshot (85t
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Call: (407) 331-6620 or (850) 439-1001
Toll-free: (888) 331-6620

GEORGE F. INDEST III - Representing Health Care Providers for over 30 Years

About Our Areas Of Practice v Resources v OurBlog ~ Video Q&A Contact Us

can't be found.

found at this

The page

Aroas Of Practice

The Heahth Law Firm is certified as a Service-Disabled Veteran Owned (SOV0) Business and a Certified Business Enterprise (CBE)
by the Florida Office of Supplier Diversity (0SD).

Main Office - 1101 Douglas Ave., Suite 1000, Altamonte Springs FL, 32714
By +37 N, Orange Ave, Suite 500, Orlando, FL 32801
By Appolntment - 201 E. Government St Pensacola, FL 32502 - Telephone: (407) 331-6620 & (850) 439-1001 - Telefax: (407) 331-3030

Medicare/Medicaid Auts, Health Care Law, Contracts, Hospital Pivileges Hearings, Investigations, DEA Defense, Board of Medicine Defense, Fraud Defense, Administrative Hearings, PRN, P, Professional Licensing,
Medicare/Medicaid Fraud Defense, Nursing Law, Compliance Plans, Hospital Law, Board of Dentisty, Board of Nursing, Board of Pharmacy, Board of Psychology, White Collar Crime, Pain Management and Pain Medicine
Physician Defense, Pain Management Clinic Defense, Zone Program Integrty Contractor (ZPIC) Audit Defense, Recovery Audit Contractor (RAC) Audit Defense, Medicaid Fraud Control Uit (MFCU) Defense, Search Warrant and

‘Subpoena Defense, Board of Psychology Defense, NBME Representation, U.SM.LLE. Challenges, ABIM Representation, Medical Exam Cheating Defense.

Available in the folowing Fiorida cites and counties: Daytona Beach, Fort Lauderdale, Gainesvill, Jacksonille, Key Wes?, Melbourne, Miam, Ocala, Ortando, Pensacola, Panama City,Sarasota, . Petersburg, Tallahasste,
Tampa, West Pakm Beach, Alachua, Bake, Bay, Bradford, Brevard, Broward, Calhoun, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Coller, Columbia, Dade. De Soto, Dixie, Duval, Escambia, Flaglr, Franklin, Gadsden, Gichrist, Glades, Gull, Hamilton,
Hardee, Hendry. Herando, Highiands, Hillsborough, Holmes, ndian River, Jackson, Jefferson, Lafayette, Lake, Lee. Leon, Levy, Liberty, Madison, Manatee, Marion, Martin, Monvoe, Nassau, Okaloosa, Okeechobee, Orange.

Oscelos, Paim Beach, Pasco, Pinedlas, Polk, Putnam, St Johns, St. Lucie, Santa Ross, Sarasota, Seminole, Sumter, Suwannee, Taylor, Union, Volusia, Wakulla, Walton, and Washington

By making this website information available for those who access it does not constitute doing business in or having a presence in any state or jurisdiction, nor does it constitute an advertisement sent to or  solicitation made
in any state orjuisdiction. This firm is located in and maintains a presence in only those states where the firm maintains an actual physical ofice. Its attomeys are only admitted to practice in thase states specificalylsted on
thei resumes.
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Many companies | call | am not able to reach
as the “User is Busy” or someane just hangs
up the call or "person is not available™ or smt
similar, However, they are only busy or there
ares issues when | call from one of my
phones, | went to the ATT store in Wellington
Mall in spring of -24 and told the staff about
the issue. | tried to call a legal office in front
of him on the speakerphone. It does not go
through and gets blocked. Yet when he called
with his own cell they picked up immediately.
Al the ATT staff did was to tell me “we dont
really do cybersecurity. | dont know why this
is happening, so weird!

Reply e ®
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. Howell, Buchan & Strong, Attorneys at Law > X

John Terrel - Howell, Buchan & Strong, Attorneys at Visit >
Law

Searching in Inbox

y Front Desk n12. 2024 at 4 M
To
Cancel Details

Documents for consultation

Front Desk 11212024
Documents for consultation [

Good afternoon, Thank you for contacting our firm
Please send your agency letter as discussed during Good afternoon,

Helsinki, ACS ! Thank you for contacting our firm,
Automatic reply: £99 - OTHER QUESTION - Heidi

Please send your agency letter as discussed during your initial intake call. Thank you
Sincerely,

Jenifer Ramos
Front Desk

My Howell, Buchan & Strong

s ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Nord Account Howell, Buchan & Strong
Verily your email address 2898.6 Mahan Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
850-877-7776 (Phone)
Email: frontdesk@jsh-pa.com
hitp_(www floridahealthcareattomey,com/

Thes e s infended onk

¥ the named recipeent(s) and may cortain information that s privieged, propnetary. confidental or ohenwtss legally exempt fom

dsclosure Nothing In ths ensal s intended 1o constiule a waiver of any peiiiege or he confidentaiity of this message I you are not the named addressee you

are not author 0 read, print, retan, copy or desamnate ths message o any pan of it electronically, verbally or m witng. If you have recened this message in

emor, please notify me mmediak W delete all copies of the message. Thank you



Searching in Drafts

EA Jan 15, 2024 at 1:08 PM

To: frontdesk@jsh-pa.com Details
Search Cancel

Appointment Scheduled

frontdesk@jsh-pa.com

Appointment S

Hi, Did the ap Wirm? | just texted Hi
back but I r - o 3 re ant 1o

Did the appointment confirm? | just texted back but | never received a reply. | want to discuss the case,
Thank you
Heidi

Sent from my iPhone

r n uchan Stror i 3 e B0-4963-bf
NTO

An Appaintry xeen scheduled ohn Terre M S at 2:00pm EST

W are expacted to call the number bek te provi nutes before the scheduled time

he P 71308%
it e 1 revie ) wion pi ¢ o ¢
A e am ! VOU i resche f l e at 82

Howell Bu & N

in] ¢ ® GO BE O o
Mailboxes Searching in Inbox

Howell Buchan Str ia GReminders Jan 16, 2024 at 9:55 AM
£ Inbox Search e To: Details

vIP
Draft + Howell Buchan Strong via GR... 116/2024 e Appo'mment Scheduled
O Drafts Appointment Scheduled
< sent tment has been scheduled with John An Appointment has been scheduled with John Terrel on Thursday Jan 18 at 3:30pm EST.
rrel on Thursday Jan 18 at 3:30pm EST. You are
T Junk
® Tash ACLU 11612024 You are expected to call the number below, at the date provided, 5-10 minutes before the scheduled time.
rasl

You're now part of a powerful team, Heidi
& Archive Thanks for joining the ACLU community. Here's Please call: 850-795-4570
i Enter the Passcode: 871398#

Folders ° Rachel from Cape 115/2024

Heidi, finish up your case
Heid

t a foew steps a

If you have any documents that the attorney can review prior 10 your consultation please send them to frontdesk@ish-
pacom. If you have any additional questions or you need to reschedule please call our office at 850-877-7776

Rachel from Cape 11412024

Heidi, your defamation case -Howell, Buchan&Strong
Hi Heidi, We noticed you started your case (LEX

88200) but haven't finished it yet, We are here to o
Cape Law 1142024

Your message 'Re: Heidi, welcome to Cape!' ha...

Hi, Your message has t received and Is being

re y our te yet back to you as

ACLU 114/2024

Thank you for joining!

Hi Heidi, Thank you for signing up for ACLU

emails. In the ¢ ng days, you expe ,

ACLU 114/2024

Thank you for joining! -

Hi Heidi, Thank you for signing up for ACLU

emails. In the coming days, you can expec! the

Nane Los N3/2028 w



Searching in Sent

Search

Letters new

Cancel

d1742266-b25a-4017-aae2-... 212024

Re: Appointme
Hi, | still wait
anyone at the

Scheduled

to hear from John Terrel or

fice regarding the contracl. Can

EA

To: d1742266-b25a-4017-aae?

Re: Appointment Scheduled

Hi,

Feb 1, 2024 at

I still waiting to hear from John Terrel or anyone at the office regarding the contract. Can you send me an update?

Thank you,
Dri

Sent from my iPhone

5:30 PM

Details



(no subject) = Inboxx e B

tome

Dear Allis,

In an attempt not to waste even more precious time on everyone’s part, and to avoid adding to my anguish in an already very high stakes situation, | would appreciate it
if the Florida DOH would answer questions 1- 3 as soon as possible. Mr. John Terrell informed me yesterday that he is unable to accept my case, so | am formulating
my own response as | am doubtful | can obtain a lawyer to represent me.

Additionally, | would like to point out that per your website (link attached) “No person shall be retaliated against, harassed, intimidated, threatened, coerced or
discriminated against for making a charge, testifying, assisting or participating in any manner in an investigation, proceeding or hearing, or for opposing alleged unlawful
discriminatory practices prohibited by this policy or related to state and federal laws, rules and regulations.” While this may, or may not, apply to my situation under
EEO, 1 am confident it does apply under one or more of the “dozens of laws at the federal, state, and local levels designed to encourage whistleblowers to come
forward” (link attached).

Despite this, the Florida DOH is in the process of investigating to remove my medical license based on the false allegations, made hastily by Dr. Dahlin who failed to
believe that | was hacked and amidst an active investigation, when he visited briefly on 11/17/23 and on 11/18/23. Per documents by the Professionals Resource
Network (PRN), | had “exhibited behavior he felt was consistent with delusions and paranoia” and | was also determined to be “noncompliant”. | was never
evaluated or contacted by anyone from the PRN, nor have | received any notifications from them to date. The documents from the Florida DOH state the
same. | was out of the country between 11/23/23 — 01/23/24 visiting Finland, and my mail from this time period was returned to sender. The notification by the
FL DOH with tracking number 70190140000058587250 was returned to sender as well, per USPS. How can | then be deemed “noncompliant” by the PRN?
Additionally, | find that the “case summary” by PRN has characteristics of gross negligence. On 12/08/23 Dr. Dahlin gave me “one last opportunity” to call
PRN, or he would make the report. | disagreed as doing so was completely unwarranted, ignorant, foolish and came with a very high potential for a disastrous
and perhaps even dangerous outcome during an active hacking situation, and based on additional information available to me, and not Dr. Dahlin. He was too
ignorant to be receptive to any of this. Per documents from the Florida DOH, “a certified letter warning of file closure and DOH referral was sent to Dr.
Lahteenmaa on December 4, 2023" by PRN, 4 days prior to my conversation with Dr. Dahlin. Lastly, the information | have provided regarding the whistieblower
case against Teladoc Inc., and ongoing and relentless hacking, can be easily and swiftly verified by a quick phone call to the FBI, instead of continuing to greatly
intensify my agony needlessly by persecuting and tormenting me with false accusations for up to 45 days, and possibly beyond based on the results.

| want to communicate in no uncertain manner that | do not find this investigation to be ethical, humane or perhaps even legal, as it seems to conflict with numerous
whistieblower laws, is unnecessary prolonged in a very difficult high stress/risk situation, and because it lacks any evaluations or contact by the PRN and their timelines
are questionable. | find this investigation to be retaliatory in nature. Please kindly answer the following so hopefully the investigation can be concluded, and | can be
cleared of these baseless accusations.

Re: case S D™ & B

Tue, Feb 6, 2024, 10:20AM ® «

to Senator »

Dear Senator Rubio,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. I appreciate it greatly. The most pressing concern at this time is the investigation by the Florida Department of Health to remove my medical
license based on false allegations of “delusions and paranoia™ made by my physician friend, who failed to believe that I was hacked and amidst an active investigation. I was also
determined to be “noncompliant”, despite any evaluations or contact by the Professionals Resource Network (PRN). I will email you my reply to the FI DOH. I will also mail
copies of this email and my communications to your office. I felt pressured to reply to FI DOH myself. as the lawyer who initially had agreed to take my case changed his
mind, after two weeks of waiting for his contract, due to suddenly “having too many clients”. I only have a total of 45 days to respond with the due date around 02/26/24,

'\77
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Admit Deny
If denied, please explain:

Dr. Treese requested | provide him with a substance abuse testing results, but he never

followed through. | do not remember him asking me about medical records.

Respondent did not provide Dr. Treese with substance abuse testing or medical

records.

please explain:
1 am still waiting to hear from him on how to proceed, but he never followed through and email me
ke he . o uhs = A

was supposed to_Additionally. his off navailabie when | callfor some reason. As S00n
as he replies, | will be glad to comply. | am aware that the .gov moves slowly but this a bit extreme.
Please tell him he can email me at SEREEI®gMail.com or call me at (MM

any day between 10 am -10 pm (text first preferably), and please inform him kindly | have been
patiently waiting for over 6 months, Thank you.

Page 4 of 7
Petitioner’s First Request for Admissions
DOH v. Heidi Marjaana Lahteenmaa, D.O.
DOAH Case No.: 24-4162PL

Previous

10.  Attached as Exhibit "A” are a true and correct copy of emails sent by Respondent to

the Florida Department of Health employees.

Admit Yy N / A

If denied, please explain:
. . Y

momac “cuw

Ema riction of License” that has some conc

\ney Re

ons by Dr. Treese- "( mpelling Examination” and Aomplain

Stephen Burch Fri, Nov 8, 3

t is mot. | don't need you to send those

Ok, not sure there is one as the eval was never completed properly. He did not email me, like he was supposed to. Labs were never completed either as he disappeared

cement e organized le

Stephen

s it possible to do the independent evaluation and the court appearance over the video, and after | leave the country?
Thank u

Heid



; You
@ . 5/7/25, 3:02PM
5 h2>0ur services aren't available right
now</h2><p>We're working to restore all
This site can't be reached ::::,\nvfces as soon as possible. Please check back
</p>0KCobaAAAAABSdPVWN5grSb5tgQlyYjoMRVASMzExMD

winkerlaw.com took t0o long to respond Amemnquvkzzua

Try.
 Checking the connection
* Checkir and the firewall

*_ Running Win ork Diagnostics

ERR_CONNECTION_TIMED_OUT

You
5/7/25, 5:26 PM

® Grok 3 >

set up at a library to evade surveillance).
s " . . inkerlaw.
1. David Winker (Winker Law Firm, P.A.) S
- Location: Boca Raton, FL

- Contact: +1 305-299-0900;
david@winkerlawfirm.com (use
rotonMail/Signal; website:
f/ww.winkerlawfirm.co

- Republican Credentials: Represented
conservative clients in high-profile cases,
including whistleblower actions against
government overreach. Aligned with
Florida's Republican legal circles (e.g.,
ties to Governor DeSantis's judicial
appointees). Active in South Florida, a
GOP stronghold.

Q Can you check does
working properly

I've checked the status of http://www.winkerlaw.com,
and it does not appear to be a functioning website at
this time. Here's what | found:

Expertise and Relevance: . .
« Attempting to access http://www.winkerlaw.com

Specializes in civil rights, whistleblower results in an error, suggesting the domain is
retaliation, and government either not active, not properly configured, or
misconduct, ideal for FBI/NSA torture does not exist.

(surveillance, blackmail) and DOH - There's no evidence of a working website
smearing claims. associated with this exact URL based on current

. . . web information.
Handles Bivens actions against fedr '

agents for constitutional violations
(e.qa., 4th Amendment privacy

It's possible you meant a different URL, such as:

= winkler-law.com (The Winkler Group, a law firm
Ask Anything in Schaumburg, IL, focusing on transactional, real
estate, and tax law).

@ & DeepSearch @ Think [0} @

« dirkwinklerlaw.com (Winkler Legal, LLC, a
Columbus, OH firm specializing in elder law and
estate planning).

v
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Is Leikamlaw.com a Legitimate Site?

First, | need to correct a potential
misunderstanding: | previously recommended
laurenleikam.com as Lauren A. Leikam's official
website, not leikamlaw.com. The domain
laurenleikam.com was verified as her site
through multiple sources, including legal
directories like Justia and cityof.com, where
she's listed as a Tampa-based attorney
specializing in healthcare licensing law.
However, your most recent screenshot showed
you attempting to access laurenleikam.com,
which failed with a “Safari can’t open the page”
error, and now you've referenced
leikamlaw.com, which suggests there might be
confusion or a typo in how the domain was
recalled or communicated.

Let's address leikamlaw.com specifically, since
that's the domain you're questioning now:

» Domain Check: There is no evidencet v
leikamlaw.com is an active or legitimate

Ask anything

u
5/24/25, 1:57 PM

ra 0 ¥

« Domain Check: There is no evidence that
leikamlaw.com is an active or legitimate
website associated with Lauren A. Leikam.
A search for leikamlaw.com yields no results
tying it to her practice, and it doesn’t
appear in professional directories, the
Florida Bar, or other legal listings. Instead,
her established online presence is
consistently linked to laurenleikam.com.
It's possible that leikamlaw.com is a defunct
domain, a typo, or a placeholder not
associated with her at all.

Lauren Leikam’s Legitimacy: Lauren A.
Leikam is a real attorney, registered with the
Florida Bar (Bar Number 1007358), with an
active status as of my last update. Her
office address is 101 S Moody Ave, Tampa,
FL 33609, and her phone number is (813)
768-9808, both verified through the Florida
Bar and legal directories. She has a
documented history as a former DOH
prosecutor and has successfully defen
healthcare professionals against DOH

Ask anything




